VILLAGE OF CHASE

BY-LAW NO. 336

A By-law of the Village of Chase Amending the Annual Budget
By-law No. 327, 1986.

The Municipal Council of the Village of Chase, in open meeting
assembled, enacts as follows:

The Council of the Village of Chase, 1in open meeting assembled,
ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. Schedules "A"and "D" of By-law No. 327, are hereby amended
and adopted as the Annual Budget of the Village of
Chase for the year 1986.

2. This By-law may be cited for all purposes as the "Amended
Annual Budget By-law 1986".

READ A FIRST TIME THIS /0™ day of (el

. , 1986.
READ A SECOND TIME THIS /0% day of 2 , 1986.
READ A THIRD TIME THIS O%Z¢L day of , 1986.
APPROVED BY THE INSPECTOR OF MUNICIPALITIES undex/Sectfon 265 on the 5% day ofillak, 1986.
RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED THIS _ A5  day of LgZomibe .1986.

ZZW/M /&.a&«'}‘/

CLERK

Certified a true copy of Bylaw No. 336
this /3= day of Ghﬁfucaf » 1986.
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Clerk’

Certified a true copy, of Bylaw No. 336 this
b T day of LeoZemdee, 1986.

/?/.
Lpnee Frycet
Clerk i

A 1116 copy 6f By-Law No. 3 =l
registercd in the office of the Inspector
of Municipalis /S dayof

@CMW-IQ . .

VGa..

Deputy%(p/cror of Municipalities




Schedule "A" Page 2
EXPENDITURES
REPAYMENT OF LOCAN BY-LAW NO. 140 7,500
GENERAIL GOVERNMENT 166,900
PROTECTIVE SERVICES 56,400
PUBLIC WORKS 129,400
SOUTH CENTRAL BOARD OF HEALTH 100
GARBAGE COLLECTION 39,025
PARKS AND RECREATON 23,800
RECREATION COMMISSION 2,000
CEMETERY 4,500
GRANTS-IN-AID 3,500
COMMUNITY HALL UTILITIES 4,000
TRANSFER TO:
School Authority - Residential g 273,593
School - Non-Residential 159,512
Regional District 15,483
Regional Hospital 23,029
B.C.Assessment Authority 10,602
Municipal Finance Authority 160

486,379
TRANSFER TO OWN FUNDS:
Hater Frontage Tax $ 22,334
Sewer Frontage Tax 170,007

192,341
CONTRIBUTION FROM REVENUE T0 CAPITAL WORKS 31,142
TRANSFER TO LOCAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 20,000
CAPITAL EXPENDITURES OUT OF SURPLUS 80,178
APPROPRIATED FROM SURPLUS 34,050

$1,291,215




SCHEDULE "D" OF BY-LAW NO. 327

VILLAGE OF CHASE

FOR THE VEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1986

AMENDED CAPITAL EXPENDITURE PROGRAM

GENERAL CAPITAL AND LOAN FUND

SQURCE OF FUNDS

Contribution from General Revenue
Contribution from Revenue Sharing
Shuswap Avenue - Highwavs
Coburn Street
Contribution from /D Reserve
~ Roads
- Parks
Local Improvement Fund-Lane Paving
T.N.R.D. Cemetery Grant
Contribution from Surplus

Funds

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES

General Government

Land Acquisition

Parks and Plavgrounds

Protection and Property:
Community Hall
Fire Department

Cemetery

Local Improvement-Lane Paving

Fublic Horks

Dowvmtown Revitalization Expense

WATER UTILITY CAPITAL AND LOAN FUND

SOURCE OF FUNDS

Contribution from Water Utility Fund
Long Term Borrowing
Contribution from Gov't Cost Zhare

EXPENDITURES

Fire Hydrants - Hysop Road
Pumphouse

Haterline Extension

Reserve for Future Capital Works

SEWER UTILITY CAPITAL AND LOAN FUND

SOURCE OF FUNDS

Contribution from Utility Fund

EXPENDITURES

Completion of System
Legal Fees

s 31,1472

27,000
10,733

20,000
5,500
20,000
1.497
134,228

5 280,100

g 8,300
40,000
5.500
4,000
6,000
10,000
20,000
122,250

34,050

5 250,100

s 24,204
12,000
21.592

s 57,786

S 7,000
17,204
12,000
21,592

$ 57,796

s 42,364

s 42,364

3 6,364

36,000
S 42,364




Under the provisions of section __265

of the _Municipal Act

I hereby approve Bylaw No. ___336

of _ Village of Chase , @ Copy

of which Is attached hereto.
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ofg%z@@, 1956
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Province of British Columbia
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(ertificate of Approval
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JIn pursuance of the” u/u'cz}oa/ %Z‘,"j ﬁereéy certify that
the within by-law, being By-Taw No. 338 cited as "Shuswap Avenue
West Area Water Extension and Loan Authorization By-Law 338, 1986"

of the Village of Chase,

has been /awfa//y and ua/ia//y made and enacted, and that its ua/ia(ity

is nol open o be qaestionea,/ on any yroand whalever in any of the

Courts of the Lrovince of British Columbia.

@aled this TWELFTH

of  MARCH




