#### VILLAGE OF CHASE

#### BY-LAW NO. 336

A By-law of the Village of Chase Amending the Annual Budget By-law No. 327, 1986.

The Municipal Council of the Village of Chase, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

The Council of the Village of Chase, in open meeting assembled, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- Schedules "A"and "D" of By-law No. 327, are hereby amended and adopted as the Annual Budget of the Village of Chase for the year 1986.
- 2. This By-law may be cited for all purposes as the "Amended Annual Budget By-law 1986".

READ A	FIRST	TIME	THIS	10th	day	of	July		1986.	
READ A				1	_				1986.	
READ A	THIRD	TIME	THIS _	24 4	day	of	July		1986.	
RECONS:	BY THE IDERED	INSPEC	TOR OF	MUNICIP Y ADOP'I	ALITI ED 7	ES t	under Section 265	on the 3°	day of septenting	1986 986.

Ja On Many hery

agnes Sweet

CLERK

Certified a true copy of Bylaw No. 336 this /3 day of <u>August</u>, 1986.

agnes Sweet Clerk

agnes Sweet

Clark

A trule corry of By-Law No. 336 registered in the office of the Inspector of Municipalities this 15 day of October 1986.

Deputy Inspector of Municipalities

Schedule "A"		Page
EXPENDITURES		
REPAYMENT OF LOAN BY-LAW NO. 1	40	\$ 7,500
GENERAL GOVERNMENT		166,900
PROTECTIVE SERVICES		56,400
PUBLIC WORKS		139,400
SOUTH CENTRAL BOARD OF HEALTH		100
GARBAGE COLLECTION		39,025
PARKS AND RECREATON		23,800
RECREATION COMMISSION		2,000
CEMETERY		4,500
GRANTS-IN-AID		3,500
COMMUNITY HALL UTILITIES		4,000
TRANSFER TO:		
School Authority - Residential School - Non-Residential Regional District Regional Hospital B.C.Assessment Authority Municipal Finance Authority	\$ 273,593 159,512 19,483 23,029 10,602 160	
TRANSFER TO OWN FUNDS: Nater Frontage Tax Sewer Frontage Tax	\$ 22,334 	486,379
-		192,341
CONTRIBUTION FROM REVENUE TO C TRANSFER TO LOCAL IMPROVEMENT CAPITAL EXPENDITURES OUT OF SU APPROPRIATED FROM SURPLUS	31,142 20,000 80,178 34,050	
		\$1,291,215

; \*

The state of the s

### SCHEDULE "D" OF BY-LAW NO. 327

## VILLAGE OF CHASE

#### FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1986

### AMENDED CAPITAL EXPENDITURE PROGRAM

#### GENERAL CAPITAL AND LOAN FUND

#### SOURCE OF FUNDS

* Manufacture of the state of the control of the co		
Contribution from General Revenue Contribution from Revenue Sharing	\$	
Shuswap Avenue - Highways Coburn Street		27,000 10,733
Contribution from S/D Reserve Funds - Roads		20,000
- Parks Local Improvement Fund-Lane Paving T.N.R.D. Cemetery Grant		5,500 20,000 1,497
Contribution from Surplus	Ś	134,228
CAPITAL EXPENDITURES		
General Government	\$	8,300
Land Acquisition		40,000
Parks and Playgrounds		5,500
Protection and Property:		
Community Hall Fire Department		4,000 6,000
Cemetery		10,000
Local Improvement-Lane Paving		20,000
Public Works		122,250
Downtown Revitalization Expense		34,050
	\$	250,100
WATER UTILITY CAPITAL AND LOAN FUND		
SOURCE OF FUNDS		
Contribution from Water Utility Fund Long Term Borrowing	\$	24,204
Contribution from Gov't Cost Share	-	21,592
EXPENDITURES	<u>\$</u> _	57,796
Fire Hydrants - Hysop Road Pumphouse	\$	7,000
Waterline Extension		17,204 12,000
Reserve for Future Capital Works	<u> </u>	21,592
SEWER UTILITY CAPITAL AND LOAN FUND	Ś	57,796
SOURCE OF FUNDS  Contribution from Utility Fund	\$	42,364
	\$	42,364
EXPENDITURES Completion of System	\$	6,364
Legal Fees	<del></del>	36,000

\$ 42,364



No	
----	--

# Certificate of Approval

Under the provisions of section	n265
of the Municipal Act	
I hereby approve Bylaw No	336
ofVillage of Chase	<i>,</i> a copy
of which is attached hereto.	

Dated this 8th day of September, 1986.

Inspector of Municipalities

CANADA: Province of British Columbia



No. 11866

day

*19* 87

## Certificate of Approval

In pursuance of the "Municipal Act," I hereby certify that the within by-law, being By-law No. 338 cited as "Shuswap Avenue West Area Water Extension and Loan Authorization By-Law 338, 1986" of the Village of Chase,

has been lawfully and validly made and enacted, and that its validity is not open to be questioned on any ground whatever in any of the Courts of the Province of British Columbia.

